Northern 1ll. (3-16,2-12 MAC) -vs- Central Mich. (7-16,3-13 MAC)
03/05/21 at McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, Ml

Date: 03/05/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Ii;g?-Msc-gShﬁ(MArena, Mount Pleasant, Ml Northern . 37 42 79
Referees: Jeff Spedoske, Greg Langsdorf, Peter Juzenas Central Mich. 30 44 74
Northern lll. 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hankerson,Trendon * 36 9-16 4-6 5-5 1-7 8 2 1 2 0 1 27
25  Scott,Nathan * 28 5-9 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 3 13
23 Cochran,Tyler * 37 3-10 0-2 2-3 2-6 8 2 3 2 0 1 8
02 Thornton,Kaleb * 29 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 8
11  Okanu,Chinedu Kingsley * 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 3 0 2
24  Beane,Darius 24 6-12 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 16
12  Kueth,Zool 19 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 0 3
13  Makuoi,Adong 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 (0] 0 1 0 2
32 Cole,Keenon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-66 8-17 15-16 11-31 42 18 7 9 7 5 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36 44.44 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 14-15 93.33 %
Total 28-66 42.4 % 8-17 47.1% 15-16 93.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O
Central Mich. 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Murray,Meikkel * 37 11-22 0-1 8-10 3-7 10 2 0 1 0 0 30
04 Huffman,Caleb * 22 3-12 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 5 4 4 0 2 11
25 Muhammad,Malik * 29 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0] 2 0 7
22 Beachler,Matt * 39 29 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 (0] (0] 0 6
01 Bissainthe,Ralph * 35 1-9 1-4 1-2 3-6 9 4 0 1 2 3 4
03 Mitchell,PJ 36 4-7 2-3 4-4 0-6 6 3 3 (0] 1 2 14
34  Hodgson,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0] 0 0 2
20 Weekly-McDaniels,Ra‘'Shad 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-65 6-20 20-24 11-27 38 18 9 7 5 7 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32 28.13 % 4-11 36.36 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 2-9 22.22 % 12-14 85.71 %
Total 24-65 36.9 % 6-20 30.0 % 20-24 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36
Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 16



VISITORS: Northern lil.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.

TURNOVER by THORNTON,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,KALEB

STEAL by SCOTT,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

BLOCK by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

TURNOVER by HANKERSON,TRENDON

BLOCK by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,TRENDON(in the paint)

FOUL by COCHRAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON, TRENDON
MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON, TRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COCHRAN,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NATHAN

SUB IN by KUETH,ZOOL

SUB IN by MAKUOI,ADONG

REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON, TRENDON
GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,NATHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by COCHRAN,TYLER
TURNOVER by THORNTON,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by MAKUOI,ADONG
MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,TRENDON

SUB OUT by THORNTON,KALEB
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5-10
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H3

H5

H7
H4

H2

HS5

H3

H1

GOOD 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BEACHLER,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB

FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ

GOOD 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

ASSIST by MITCHELL,PJ

STEAL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,PJ

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MALIK

TURNOVER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

STEAL by MITCHELL,PJ
MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB



SUB IN by COLE,KEENON

FOUL by MAKUOI,ADONG

FOUL by MAKUOI,ADONG

SUB OUT by MAKUOI,ADONG

SUB IN by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL
FOUL by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

REBOUND DEF by KUETH,ZOOL
MISS LAYUP by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KUETH,ZOOL

REBOUND DEF by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANKERSON, TRENDON

SUB IN by THORNTON,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN, TYLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

TURNOVER by THORNTON,KALEB

BLOCK by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THORNTON,KALEB

SUB OUT by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

SUB IN by HANKERSON, TRENDON

SUB IN by SCOTT,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by HANKERSON,TRENDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by COLE,KEENON

SUB IN by BEANE,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NATHAN

FOUL by KUETH,ZOOL

14:13
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13:44
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H 4
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H 4

H 6

H 4

H5

H 6

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
MISS FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by HUFFMAN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by HUFFMAN,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEACHLER,MATT
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
SUB IN by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,PJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HODGSON,CALEB

GOOD FT by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB
SUB IN by BEACHLER,MATT
GOOD FT by HODGSON,CALEB



GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON, TRENDON
ASSIST by KUETH,ZOOL

REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON,TRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by HANKERSON, TRENDON ((fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD FT by HANKERSON, TRENDON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KUETH,ZOOL
MISS JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEANE,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,NATHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANKERSON,TRENDON
SUB IN by THORNTON,KALEB

TURNOVER by SCOTT,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN,TYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by THORNTON,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by KUETH,ZOOL

MISS LAYUP by KUETH,ZOOL(in the paint)
FOUL by BEANE,DARIUS

SUB OUT by COCHRAN,TYLER

SUB IN by HANKERSON, TRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,NATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEANE,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON,TRENDON
MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON, TRENDON(in the paint)

05:05

04:39
04:32

04:25

16-19

18-19

19-19

21-19

21-20

21-21
21-22
23-22
23-25

23-26
23-27
25-27

27-27

H3

H1

V2

Vi

H1
Vi
H2

H3
H4
H2

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PJ

SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB

SUB IN by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT

FOUL by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'
SUB OUT by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ
MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS FT by MUHAMMAD, MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD, MALIK

STEAL by MITCHELL,PJ
FOUL by MITCHELL,PJ

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN, CALEB(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUFFMAN, CALEB(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KUETH,ZOOL 04:18 30-27 V3
ASSIST by SCOTT,NATHAN --

04:00 MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,KALEB =

03:53 FOUL by MITCHELL,PJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
MISS JUMPER by KUETH,ZOOL(in the paint) 03:51

= REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

03:44 MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)
BLOCK by KUETH,ZOOL 03:44
REBOUND DEF by BEANE,DARIUS -
MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,TRENDON(in the paint) 03:33

- REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB
03:28 MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON, TRENDON -
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:22 32-27 V5

03:05 MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON, TRENDON 02:56 35-27 V8
02:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUETH,ZOOL 02:52
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NATHAN 02:52
SUB IN by COCHRAN,TYLER 02:52
SUB IN by COLE,KEENON 02:52
02:24 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON, TRENDON --
GOOD JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS 02:11 37-27 V10
01:52 TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB
01:52 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB
01:52 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MALIK
SUB OUT by COLE,KEENON 01:52
SUB IN by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL 01:52
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,KALEB(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ
01:11 37-30 V7 GOOD 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,PJ
MISS JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BEACHLER,MATT
00:06 MISS JUMPER by BEACHLER,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON,TRENDON --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern lil. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PJ
20:00 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB
SUB OUT by BEANE,DARIUS 20:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,NATHAN 20:00
19:46 TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB
STEAL by SCOTT,NATHAN 19:46
GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,KALEB(fastbreak) 19:39 40-30 V10
ASSIST by HANKERSON,TRENDON -
19:20 MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT
- REBOUND OFF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
19:20 MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB
- REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
19:20 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by SCOTT,NATHAN 19:20

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON, TRENDON 19:20 43-30 V13



ASSIST by COCHRAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NATHAN
ASSIST by COCHRAN,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,KALEB

FOUL by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON, TRENDON

MISS JUMPER by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NATHAN

STEAL by HANKERSON,TRENDON

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANKERSON,TRENDON

GOOD LAYUP by HANKERSON, TRENDON(in the paint)
FOUL by THORNTON,KALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by COCHRAN,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL(in the paint)

FOUL by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL

SUB OUT by THORNTON,KALEB

SUB OUT by OKANU,CHINEDU KINGSL
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NATHAN

SUB IN by KUETH,ZOOL

SUB IN by MAKUOI,ADONG

SUB IN by BEANE,DARIUS

MISS FT by COCHRAN, TYLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COCHRAN, TYLER(fastbreak)

46-30

46-32

48-32
48-34

48-35
51-35
51-37

51-39

51-41

53-41

53-42
53-43

53-45

53-46

53-47

54-47

V 16

VvV 14

V 16
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V 13
V 16
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V12

V 10

V12

V1l
V 10

V 8

V7

V 6

V7

MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB

SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,PJ

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

MISS JUMPER by BEACHLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
TURNOVER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,PJ
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,PJ

STEAL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,PJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)



BLOCK by MAKUOI,ADONG

FOUL by MAKUOI,ADONG
REBOUND DEF by BEANE,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by KUETH,ZOOL
REBOUND DEF by KUETH,ZOOL

REBOUND OFF by BEANE,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by KUETH,ZOOL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MAKUOI,ADONG

FOUL by KUETH,ZOOL

MISS LAYUP by MAKUOI,ADONG(in the paint)

BLOCK by BEANE,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MAKUOI,ADONG

REBOUND DEF by KUETH,ZOOL
GOOD FT by HANKERSON,TRENDON
GOOD FT by HANKERSON, TRENDON

GOOD FT by MAKUOI,ADONG
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,TYLER
GOOD FT by MAKUOI,ADONG

SUB OUT by MAKUOI,ADONG

SUB IN by SCOTT,NATHAN
TURNOVER by COCHRAN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,TRENDON

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUETH,ZOOL

SUB IN by THORNTON,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)

11:58
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:29
11:23
10:56

10:30
10:20
10:20

10:12
09:41
09:40
09:33
09:33
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:19
09:13
09:12
09:09
09:09
08:59
08:56
08:56
08:34

08:18

08:11
08:04
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:34
07:34

54-49

54-52

55-52
56-52

57-52

58-52

58-54

60-54

V5

V2

V3
V 4

V5

V 6

V 4

V 6

MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MALIK

FOUL by MITCHELL,PJ

FOUL by BEACHLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by BEACHLER,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,PJ
ASSIST by BEACHLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ
MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
MISS LAYUP by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB

SUB IN by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEACHLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB

BLOCK by MUHAMMAD,MALIK



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HANKERSON, TRENDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by THORNTON,KALEB

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NATHAN

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by HANKERSON,TRENDON

MISS JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,KALEB

GOOD FT by HANKERSON,TRENDON
GOOD FT by HANKERSON,TRENDON
FOUL by COCHRAN,TYLER

TURNOVER by HANKERSON,TRENDON

FOUL by HANKERSON,TRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON, TRENDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by COCHRAN, TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,NATHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BEANE,DARIUS
GOOD FT by BEANE,DARIUS
FOUL by SCOTT,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by BEANE,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,KALEB(in the paint)

62-54

62-56

63-56

64-56
64-59

64-60
64-61

65-61
66-61

66-62
66-63

66-64
68-64
68-66

70-66

71-66
72-66

72-67

72-69

V 8

V 6

V7

V 8
V5

V 4
V3

V 4
V5

V 4
V3

V2
V 4
V2

V 4

V5
V 6

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT

REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,PJ
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,CALEB

BLOCK by MITCHELL,PJ
REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,CALEB
GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ
MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

FOUL by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,PJ
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,PJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

MISS FT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,CALEB

TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB

FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MALIK

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

MISS FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEACHLER,MATT
MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH



FOUL by BEANE,DARIUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HANKERSON, TRENDON
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NATHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD FT by COCHRAN,TYLER

GOOD FT by BEANE,DARIUS (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BEANE,DARIUS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NATHAN

01:08

01:01
00:59
00:57
00:56
00:48
00:32

00:27
00:21
00:20
00:20
00:08
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:04
00:04

72-71
72-72

74-72

76-72

77-72
77-74
78-74

79-74

Vi

V2

V 4

V5

V3
V 4

V5

BLOCK by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

FOUL by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
SUB IN by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'



